Savanta

BBC Scotland/Radio 5 Live, Rough sex survey with men — 14t
February 2020
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Age. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Age
Total 18-24 25-29 30-34 { 35-39 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 2049 777 402 479 391 1179 870
Total 2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
18-24 625 625 - - - 625 -
31% 100% - - - 56% -
bedef bedf
25-29 488 - 488 - - 488 -
24% - 100% - - 44% -
acdef acdf
30-34 474 - - 474 - - 474
23% - - 100% - - 51%
abdef abde
35-39 462 - - - 462 R 462
23% - - - 100% - 49%
abcef abce
Net: 18-29 1114 625 488 - - 1114 -
54% 100% 100% - - 100% -
cdf cdf cdf
Net: 30-39 935 - - 474 462 - 935
46% - - 100% 100% - 100%
abe abe abe
Base for stats 2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
Mean Score 28.48 20.80 26.94 32.02 36.90 23.49 34.43
ae abe abcef a abce
Standard Deviation 6.330 1.991 1.436 1.442 1.396 3.527 2.822
Standard Error .140 .071 .072 .066 .071 .103 .096
Error variance .02 .01 .01 * * .01 .01
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Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Age. How old are you?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

18-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

Net: 18-29

Net: 30-39

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 86 460 1773

2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

625 23 52 58 24 43 22 70 41 45 60 50 138 529
31% 40% 31% 26% 30% 25% 24% 38% 29% 28% 23% 29% 40% 31%

j cefijm bedefhijkm j

488 10 37 52 25 33 17 45 31 39 79 33 87 424
24% 17% 22% 24% 32% 20% 19% 24% 22% 25% 30% 19% 25% 24%

efk efk

474 16 42 53 11 47 16 36 41 44 61 38 68 400
23% 28% 26% 24% 13% 28% 17% 20% 29% 28% 23% 22% 20% 23%

d d d dfl dfgl dfl d d

462 8 35 58 20 46 38 32 30 30 61 55 50 381
23% 14% 21% 26% 25% 27% 41% 17% 21% 19% 23% 31% 15% 22%

gl | [o]] abcdeghijlm | agilm |

1114 33 88 111 49 76 39 115 72 84 139 83 225 953
54% 58% 53% 50% 61% 45% 42% 63% 50% 53% 53% 47% 66% 55%

ef cefhjkm beefhijkm ef

935 24 77 111 31 93 54 68 71 74 121 93 118 780
46% 42% 47% 50% 39% 55% 58% 37% 50% 47% 47% 53% 34% 45%

| gl dglm dglm gl | gl gl gl

2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733

28.48 27.01 28.40 29.08 28.45 29.55 30.39 27.34 28.59 28.51 29.19 29.40 26.89 28.44

| gl | aglm abdghilm | | agl gl gl

6.330 6.599 6.137 6.424 6.546 6.307 6.811 6.350 6.069 6.094 5.949 6.666 6.057 6.297

.140 1.057 511 453 .639 494 .706 425 .501 498 .386 719 .282 .150

.02 1.12 .26 .21 41 .24 .50 .18 .25 .25 .15 .52 .08 .02
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Regions. Where do you live?
BASE: All respondents

Age
Total 18-24 25-29 30-34 { 35-39 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 2049 777 402 479 391 1179 870
Total 2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Northern Ireland 57 23 10 16 8 33 24
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Scotland 166 52 37 42 35 88 77
8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8%
North-West 221 58 52 53 58 111 111
11% 9% 11% 11% 13% 10% 12%
North-East 80 24 25 11 20 49 31
4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3%
c c
Yorkshire & The Humber 168 43 33 47 46 76 93
8% 7% 7% 10% 10% % 10%
ae e ae
Wales 93 22 17 16 38 39 54
5% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4% 6%
abce ace
West Midlands 183 70 45 36 32 115 68
9% 11% 9% 8% % 10% 7%
cdf df
East Midlands 143 41 31 41 30 72 71
7% 7% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8%
South-West 158 45 39 44 30 84 74
8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8%
South-East 260 60 79 61 61 139 121
13% 10% 16% 13% 13% 12% 13%
a a
Eastern 175 50 33 38 55 83 93
9% 8% 7% 8% 12% 7% 10%
abe e
London 343 138 87 68 50 225 118
17% 22% 18% 14% 11% 20% 13%
cdf df cdf
Net: England 1733 529 424 400 381 953 780
85% 85% 87% 84% 82% 86% 83%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Regions. Where do you live?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j m

Unweighted Total 2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 1773

Total 2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Northern Ireland 57 57 - - - - - - - - - -

3% 100% - - - - - - - - - -

becdefghijkim
Scotland 166 - 166 - - - - - - - - -
8% - 100% - - - - - - - - -
acdefghijkim

North-West 221 - - 221 - - - - - - - 221
11% - - 100% - - - - - - - 13%

abdefghijkim abdefghijkl

North-East 80 - - - 80 - - - - - - 80
4% - - - 100% - - - - - - 5%

abcefghijkim beefghijkl

Yorkshire & The Humber 168 - - - - 168 - - - - - 168
8% - - - - 100% - - - - - 10%

abcdfghijkim abcdfghijkl

Wales 93 - - - - - 93 - - - - -

5% - - - - - 100% - - - - -

abcdeghijkim

West Midlands 183 - - - - - - 183 - - - 183
9% - - - - - - 100% - - - 11%

abcdefhijkim abcdefhijkl

East Midlands 143 - - - - - - - 143 - - 143
7% - - - - - - - 100% - - 8%

abcdefgijkim bedefgijkl

South-West 158 - - - - - - - - 158 - 158
8% - - - - - - - - 100% - 9%

abcdefghjkim abcdefghjkl

South-East 260 - - - - - - - - - 260 260
13% - - - - - - - - - 100% 15%

abcdefghikim abcdefghikl

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Regions. Where do you live?
BASE: All respondents

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m

Unweighted Total 2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 86 460 1773

Total 2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Eastern 175 - - - - - - - - - - 175 - 175
9% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - 10%

abcdefghijim abcdefghijl

London 343 - - - - - - - - - - - 343 343
17% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% 20%

abcdefghijkm  abcdefghijk

Net: England 1733 - - 221 80 168 - 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
85% - - 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

abf abf abf abf abf abf abf abf abf abf

Savanta
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1_1. Slapping slapping a partner with an open hand on any part of body - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual sexual

activity?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed
Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Age

Total 18-24 25-29 30-34 [ 35-39 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39

a b c d e f

2049 77 402 479 391 1179 870

2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1135 339 277 258 261 616 519
55% 54% 57% 54% 57% 55% 55%

769 222 177 187 182 399 370
38% 36% 36% 40% 39% 36% 40%

76 39 13 17 7 52 24
4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3%

bedf df

69 25 21 12 11 47 23

3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2%

Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1_1. Slapping slapping a partner with

activity?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed

Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

an open hand on any part of body - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual sexual

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 86 460 1773

2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1135 35 91 123 37 92 54 82 86 90 154 96 193 954
55% 62% 55% 56% 46% 55% 58% 45% 60% 57% 59% 55% 56% 55%

9 g dg g dg ] g

769 17 62 76 38 61 35 89 51 57 93 73 115 654
38% 31% 38% 34% 48% 36% 38% 49% 36% 36% 36% 42% 34% 38%

cjim abcehijlm

76 3 5 12 4 9 1 6 3 8 6 2 18 67
4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 4%

69 1 7 11 2 6 2 6 3 3 7 4 16 59
3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%

Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1_2. Choking placing your hands around a partner's neck and applying pressure - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual

sexual activity?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed

Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Age
Total 18-24 25-29 30-34 { 35-39 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39
a b c d e f
2049 77 402 479 391 1179 870
2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
724 248 193 159 124 441 283
35% 40% 40% 33% 27% 40% 30%
cdf df d cdf
1150 306 251 286 306 557 593
56% 49% 51% 60% 66% 50% 63%
abe abe abe
101 38 24 20 19 63 38
5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4%
75 33 20 9 13 53 22
4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
cdf cf

Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1_2. Choking placing your hands around a partner's neck and applying pressure - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual

sexual activity?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed

Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 86 460 1773

2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

724 25 52 89 28 58 35 49 44 50 93 55 147 612
35% 43% 31% 40% 35% 35% 38% 27% 31% 31% 36% 31% 43% 35%

g g g bghikm g

1150 28 95 111 44 92 52 114 93 99 149 113 161 975
56% 50% 57% 50% 55% 54% 56% 62% 65% 62% 57% 64% 47% 56%

| cl clm cl | cl |

101 4 9 13 2 9 3 11 5 6 13 6 21 84
5% 7% 6% 6% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%

75 - 10 9 6 10 3 9 1 4 6 2 14 62
4% - 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4%

h h hijkm h h h

Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1 3. Gagging blocking or partially blocking a partner's mouth with a body part or item - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during

consensual sexual activity?
BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed

Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Age
Total 18-24 25-29 30-34 [ 35-39 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39
a b c d e f
2049 77 402 479 391 1179 870
2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
706 228 195 149 134 423 283
34% 36% 40% 32% 29% 38% 30%
df cdf cdf
1139 316 238 287 297 555 584
56% 51% 49% 61% 64% 50% 62%
abe abe abe
119 43 33 29 14 76 43
6% 7% 7% 6% 3% % 5%
df d d df
85 38 22 8 17 60 25
4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%

cf

cf

Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1 3. Gagging blocking or partially blocking a partner's mouth with a body part or item - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during

consensual sexual activity?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed

Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 86 460 1773

2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

706 23 41 72 26 59 35 54 54 50 94 55 144 607
34% 41% 25% 33% 32% 35% 37% 30% 37% 32% 36% 31% 42% 35%

b b b b b bcgim b

1139 28 108 120 44 91 51 102 79 93 155 110 157 952
56% 49% 65% 54% 55% 54% 54% 56% 55% 59% 59% 63% 46% 55%

celm | | | | | | |

119 6 8 18 6 9 5 14 7 7 7 8 25 100
6% 10% 5% 8% 8% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 5% % 6%

i i i i i i

85 - 8 12 5 9 3 13 4 7 5 2 18 74
4% - 5% 5% 6% 5% 3% 7% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4%

hik i

Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1 4. Spitting spitting on a partner during sexual activity - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual sexual activity?

BASE: All respondents

Age
Total 1824 | 2529 3034 | 3539 [ Net18-29 Net: 30-39
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 2049 77 402 479 391 1179 870
Total 2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Have performed 485 159 134 99 92 293 192
24% 25% 28% 21% 20% 26% 20%
df cdf cdf
Have not performed 1395 386 320 347 342 706 689
68% 62% 65% 73% 74% 63% 74%
abe abe abe
Don't know 93 47 13 20 13 60 33
5% 7% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4%
bedf bd
Prefer not to say 76 34 21 8 13 55 21
4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2%
cf cf cf

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1 4. Spitting spitting on a partner during sexual activity - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual sexual activity?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed

Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 86 460 1773

2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

485 17 33 49 11 39 30 46 35 28 61 32 104 405
24% 30% 20% 22% 14% 23% 32% 25% 24% 17% 24% 18% 30% 23%

d bdikm d bedikm d

1395 33 117 147 58 116 59 118 101 119 186 135 206 1186
68% 58% 71% 66% 2% 69% 63% 65% 70% 75% 71% 7% 60% 68%

| | | | afgl | agl |

93 6 6 15 5 8 1 12 6 7 6 6 16 80
5% 10% 4% 7% 7% 5% 1% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5%

fj fj f fj

76 1 9 11 6 6 3 7 2 5 7 2 17 62

4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4%
h

Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1 5. Hair-pulling pulling your partner's hair during sexual activity - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual sexual activity?

BASE: All respondents

Age

Total 1824 | 2529 [ 303 | 3539 | Net:18-29 [ Net: 30-39

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 2049 77 402 479 391 1179 870

Total 2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Have performed 1179 334 296 273 277 629 550
58% 53% 61% 58% 60% 57% 59%

a a a

Have not performed 680 218 146 163 153 364 316
33% 35% 30% 34% 33% 33% 34%

Don't know 117 41 28 28 21 69 48
6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%

Prefer not to say 72 32 19 10 11 51 21
4% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2%

cdf cf

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1 5. Hair-pulling pulling your partner's hair during sexual activity - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual sexual activity?

BASE: All respondents

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f g h i j k | m

Unweighted Total 2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 86 460 1773

Total 2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Have performed 1179 32 99 128 43 97 60 98 85 95 155 89 198 989
58% 57% 60% 58% 53% 58% 64% 54% 59% 60% 59% 51% 58% 57%

Have not performed 680 15 54 68 27 54 24 63 48 49 89 80 108 587
33% 26% 32% 31% 34% 32% 26% 35% 34% 31% 34% 45% 32% 34%

acefilm

Don't know 117 10 8 16 5 9 6 12 7 11 12 2 20 94

6% 17% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 1% 6% 5%
bedefghijkim k k

Prefer not to say 72 - 5 10 6 9 4 9 3 3 4 4 17 63

4% - 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4%
hij j j i

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1_6. Biting biting your partner's skin during sexual activity - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual sexual activity?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed

Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Age
Total 1824 | 2529 3034 | 3539 | Net:18-29 | Net: 30-39
a b c d e f
2049 777 402 479 391 1179 870
2049 625 488 474 462 1114 935
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1082 273 274 265 270 546 535
53% 44% 56% 56% 59% 49% 57%
ae ae ae a ae
783 270 175 170 168 445 338
38% 43% 36% 36% 36% 40% 36%
bedf
103 46 19 24 14 65 38
5% % 4% 5% 3% 6% 4%
bdf d
81 37 20 14 10 57 24
4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
cdf df

Savanta




10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q1_6. Biting biting your partner's skin during sexual activity - Which of the following have you, or have you not, performed during consensual sexual activity?

BASE: All respondents

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Have performed

Have not performed

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

2049 39 144 201 105 163 93 223 147 150 238 86 460 1773

2049 57 166 221 80 168 93 183 143 158 260 175 343 1733
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1082 34 82 120 42 96 51 84 78 87 161 74 173 914
53% 60% 49% 54% 52% 57% 55% 46% 55% 55% 62% 42% 50% 53%

gk bgkim k

783 18 64 82 28 57 35 79 53 59 85 92 131 665
38% 32% 39% 37% 35% 34% 38% 43% 37% 37% 33% 52% 38% 38%

j abcdehijlm

103 4 12 12 5 10 4 12 6 7 10 2 21 83

5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 1% 6% 5%
k
81 - 8 8 6 5 2 8 5 5 5 8 19 71

4%

5%

3%

8%

3%

3%

5%

4%

3%

2%

5%

6%

4%
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll
Q2. Thinking specifically of performing slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, do you generally...?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Age
Total 1824 | 2529 [ 3034 | 3539 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 1462 555 298 341 268 853 609
Total 1460 448 361 336 315 809 651
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Ask before sexual activity whether your partner would like you to do any
of the above 534 184 125 119 107 309 226
37% 41% 34% 35% 34% 38% 35%
df
Ask during sexual activity whether your partner would like you to do any of
the above 376 98 111 90 78 209 168
26% 22% 31% 27% 25% 26% 26%
a
Decide based on body language or nonverbal signals whether to do any
of the above 310 72 90 73 75 162 148
21% 16% 25% 22% 24% 20% 23%
a a a a
Do any of the above so long as my partner shows no objection 113 28 24 33 27 52 60
8% 6% 7% 10% 9% 6% 9%
e e
Do any of the above unless my partner explicitly asks me to stop 67 32 6 11 17 38 28
5% 7% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4%
bcef b b b
Don't know 31 16 3 6 6 19 12
2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
b
Prefer not to say 30 18 2 4 5 20 10
2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
bef b
Net: Not ask verbally 489 132 121 117 119 253 236
33% 30% 33% 35% 38% 31% 36%
ae ae
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Ask before sexual activity whether your partner would like you to do
any of the above

Ask during sexual activity whether your partner would like you to do
any of the above

Decide based on body language or nonverbal signals whether to do
any of the above

Do any of the above so long as my partner shows no objection

Do any of the above unless my partner explicitly asks me to stop

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Net: Not ask verbally

Q2. Thinking specifically of performing slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, do you generally...?
Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

1462 32 92 142 69 108 68 142 108 107 183 60 351 1270

1460 a7 106 158 53 111 68 116 106 111 198 122 263 1239
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

534 21 47 53 12 39 30 41 38 42 68 35 108 435
37% 46% 45% 34% 23% 36% 44% 35% 36% 38% 34% 28% 41% 35%

d dk d d dm d

376 6 24 35 19 35 16 32 29 32 46 41 60 331
26% 14% 22% 22% 36% 31% 23% 27% 28% 29% 23% 34% 23% 27%

acjl a

310 4 21 42 12 20 9 24 21 29 46 23 58 275

21% 9% 20% 27% 23% 18% 14% 20% 20% 27% 23% 18% 22% 22%
af af

113 1 5 17 4 8 8 9 8 4 20 10 18 98

8% 3% 5% 11% 8% 7% 12% 8% 8% 4% 10% 8% 7% 8%
i i

67 8 4 9 3 5 2 2 4 2 8 12 8 53

5% 16% 4% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 10% 3% 4%
bcefghijlm gil

31 4 3 1 - 1 2 3 3 1 6 2 4 21

2% 9% 3% 1% - 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
cdeilm

30 1 2 1 2 3 1 5 2 1 4 - 7 25

2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 2%
c

489 13 30 68 20 33 19 34 34 35 74 44 83 426

33% 29% 28% 43% 37% 30% 28% 30% 32% 32% 37% 36% 32% 34%
befgim
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q3. Thinking specifically of the occasions you have performed slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, what motivated you to do it?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Age

Total 18-24 2529 | 3034 [ 3539 | Net18-29 [ Net: 30-39

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 1462 555 298 341 268 853 609

Total 1460 448 361 336 315 809 651
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

| wanted to try it 376 102 97 88 89 198 177
26% 23% 27% 26% 28% 25% 27%

I enjoy it 476 147 137 101 92 284 192
33% 33% 38% 30% 29% 35% 30%

cdf f

| believe my partner enjoys it 536 149 160 119 108 309 227

37% 33% 44% 35% 34% 38% 35%
acdf

My partner initiated it/ asked me to do it 603 171 155 145 131 327 276
41% 38% 43% 43% 42% 40% 42%

| feel it is expected of me 159 54 31 37 37 85 74
11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11%

| do it because my partner likes it, but | don't particularly enjoy it 217 70 40 53 54 110 106
15% 16% 11% 16% 17% 14% 16%

b b

None of the above 63 17 15 16 15 32 32
4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%

Prefer not to say 30 18 3 5 4 22 8
2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%

bedf
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q3. Thinking specifically of the occasions you have performed slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, what motivated you to do it?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

| wanted to try it

| enjoy it

| believe my partner enjoys it

My partner initiated it/ asked me to do it

| feel it is expected of me

| do it because my partner likes it, but | don't particularly enjoy it

None of the above

Prefer not to say

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West
Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England
a b c d e f g h i j k | m
1462 32 92 142 69 108 68 142 108 107 183 60 351 1270
1460 47 106 158 53 111 68 116 106 111 198 122 263 1239
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
376 13 17 45 11 28 12 30 22 30 51 39 76 333
26% 28% 16% 28% 21% 26% 18% 25% 21% 27% 26% 32% 29% 27%
b b b b
476 4 32 60 16 37 26 40 32 34 60 47 88 414
33% 9% 30% 38% 30% 33% 38% 35% 30% 31% 30% 38% 33% 33%
a a a a a a a a a a a a
536 11 39 69 17 38 28 38 39 38 74 45 100 458
37% 23% 37% 43% 32% 34% 41% 33% 37% 35% 37% 37% 38% 37%
E
603 14 52 64 17 48 24 46 51 46 85 61 94 513
41% 31% 49% 41% 33% 43% 35% 39% 48% 41% 43% 50% 36% 41%
dl | dl
159 5 11 21 6 17 10 11 9 8 15 6 40 134
11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 15% 15% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 15% 11%
jk ijkm
217 5 17 28 10 17 14 10 17 17 29 14 40 181
15% 10% 16% 18% 19% 15% 21% 9% 16% 15% 14% 11% 15% 15%
9 ¢} g
63 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 9 6 12 53
4% 9% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4%
¢}
30 1 2 5 2 3 2 6 1 1 2 2 3 24
2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
hjlm
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q4. Thinking specifically of slapping, choking, gagging or spitting, do you think consensual sexual activity in general involving these acts...?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Age

Total 18-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 1462 555 298 341 268 853 609

Total 1460 448 361 336 315 809 651
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Is enjoyed more by women 524 186 128 103 106 314 210
36% 41% 35% 31% 34% 39% 32%

cdf cf

Is enjoyed more by men 254 71 76 63 44 147 107

17% 16% 21% 19% 14% 18% 17%
d

Is not necessarily enjoyed more by men or by women 572 154 137 138 143 291 282
39% 34% 38% 41% 46% 36% 43%

a ae ae

Don't know 110 38 20 31 21 58 52
8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 8%
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q4. Thinking specifically of slapping, choking, gagging or spitting, do you think consensual sexual activity in general involving these acts...

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Is enjoyed more by women

Is enjoyed more by men

Is not necessarily enjoyed more by men or by women

Don't know

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West
Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England
a b c d e f g h i j k | m
1462 32 92 142 69 108 68 142 108 107 183 60 351 1270
1460 47 106 158 53 111 68 116 106 111 198 122 263 1239
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
524 22 40 49 22 36 33 38 32 41 57 38 116 428
36% 47% 38% 31% 41% 33% 49% 32% 30% 37% 29% 31% 44% 35%
j ceghjkm ceghjm
254 6 20 27 10 27 10 17 24 11 34 14 55 219
17% 12% 19% 17% 19% 24% 14% 15% 22% 10% 17% 11% 21% 18%
ik i i
572 13 41 75 16 40 20 46 43 55 87 68 70 499
39% 28% 38% 47% 29% 36% 29% 40% 40% 49% 44% 56% 27% 40%
| dfl | | adefl dfl abdefgim |
110 6 5 8 6 7 5 15 8 3 20 2 23 93
8% 12% 5% 5% 11% 7% 8% 13% 8% 3% 10% 2% 9% 8%
ik ik bcikm ik i
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q5. Thinking specifically of times you performed slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, to what extent do you think pornography

influenced your desire to do so?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Age

Total 18-24 25-29 30-34 { 35-39 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39

Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f

Unweighted Total 1462 555 298 341 268 853 609

Total 1460 448 361 336 315 809 651
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

A great deal (4.0 291 97 73 59 62 169 121
20% 22% 20% 18% 20% 21% 19%

To some extent (3.0 545 157 145 128 116 301 244
37% 35% 40% 38% 37% 37% 37%

Not very much (2.0 289 93 63 66 68 155 134
20% 21% 17% 20% 21% 19% 21%

Not at all (1.0 242 62 63 63 54 125 117
17% 14% 17% 19% 17% 15% 18%

Don't know 56 22 10 13 11 32 24
4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%

Prefer not to say 37 17 9 7 5 26 11
3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%

f

Net: Influenced 836 253 217 188 177 470 365
57% 57% 60% 56% 56% 58% 56%

Base for stats 1367 408 343 317 299 751 616

Mean Score 2.65 2.70 2.66 2.58 2.62 2.69 2.60

Standard Deviation 1.004 .995 1.009 1.009 1.007 1.001 1.007

Standard Error .027 .044 .060 .056 .063 .036 .042

Error variance * * * * * * *

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q5. Thinking specifically of times you performed slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, to what extent do you think pornography

influenced your desire to do so?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

A great deal

To some extent

Not very much

Not at all

Don't know

Prefer not to say

Net: Influenced

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation
Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

(4.0)

(3.0

(2.0)

(1.0)

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

1462 32 92 142 69 108 68 142 108 107 183 60 351 1270

1460 a7 106 158 53 111 68 116 106 111 198 122 263 1239
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

291 11 20 27 10 25 12 23 19 12 37 10 84 247
20% 25% 18% 17% 18% 22% 18% 19% 18% 11% 19% 8% 32% 20%

ik ik k bedfghijkm ik

545 15 38 69 23 49 23 35 40 46 76 49 81 469
37% 32% 36% 44% 44% 44% 34% 30% 37% 42% 38% 40% 31% 38%

gl | gl | |

289 4 19 28 11 16 19 29 22 26 42 22 49 246
20% 9% 18% 18% 20% 14% 29% 25% 20% 24% 21% 18% 19% 20%

ae e

242 9 24 24 6 12 10 18 21 22 29 33 34 199

17% 19% 23% 15% 11% 11% 14% 16% 20% 20% 15% 27% 13% 16%
del dejlm

56 4 2 6 1 5 2 3 4 3 10 8 8 48
4% 9% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% % 3% 4%

37 3 3 3 2 4 2 7 1 2 3 - 7 29
3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 2% - 3% 2%

hjm

836 27 57 96 33 74 36 58 59 58 113 59 166 716

57% 57% 54% 61% 62% 67% 52% 50% 56% 52% 57% 48% 63% 58%
gik gik

1367 40 101 149 49 102 65 106 102 106 184 114 248 1161

2.65 2.73 2.52 2.66 2.74 2.85 2.59 2.59 2.56 2.45 2.66 2.32 2.87 2.66

k k bghik k befghijkm ik

1.004 1.120 1.063 .960 .908 .932 .965 1.013 1.025 .943 977 .986 1.033 .998

.027 .216 114 .084 114 .094 121 .089 101 .093 .075 132 .057 .029

* .05 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .01 .02 * *
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q6. Thinking of women in general who have experienced slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, what percentage do you estimate
would say they had ever felt pressured, coerced, or forced into doing such acts?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0-9%

10-19%

20-29%

30-39%

40-49%

50-59%

60-69%

70-79%

80-89%

90-100%

Don't know

Net: Under 50%

Net: Over 50%

Net: Under 42%

Net: Over 42%

Base for stats
Mean Score

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Age
Total 18-24 2529 | 3034 [ 3539 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39
a b c d e f
1462 555 298 341 268 853 609
1460 448 361 336 315 809 651
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
222 84 46 51 a1 130 92
15% 19% 13% 15% 13% 16% 14%
bdf
79 29 22 16 12 51 29
5% 6% 6% 5% a% 6% 4%
163 45 40 38 39 86 77
11% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11% 12%
164 56 43 34 30 99 65
11% 13% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10%
160 46 43 36 35 89 71
11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11%
176 53 39 39 46 92 85
12% 12% 11% 11% 15% 11% 13%
125 39 35 28 24 73 52
9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8%
84 25 22 17 20 a7 37
6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
32 9 10 9 5 19 14
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
55 19 10 18 9 29 27
4% 4% 3% 5% 3% % 4%
199 44 51 49 54 95 104
14% 10% 14% 15% 17% 12% 16%
a ae ae
789 261 195 176 158 455 334
54% 58% 54% 52% 50% 56% 51%
df
473 144 116 111 103 259 214
32% 32% 32% 33% 33% 32% 33%
675 226 168 152 129 393 281
46% 50% 46% 45% 41% 49% 43%
df df
587 179 143 135 131 321 266
40% 40% 39% 40% 2% 40% 41%
1460 448 361 336 315 809 651
169.84 131.49 176.17 180.73 205.48 151.45 192.70
a a ae ae
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q6. Thinking of women in general who have experienced slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, what percentage do you estimate
would say they had ever felt pressured, coerced, or forced into doing such acts?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Age
Total 18-24 2529 | 3034 [ 3539 Net: 18-29 Net: 30-39
Significance Level: 95% a b c d e f
Unweighted Total 1462 555 298 341 268 853 609
Total 1460 448 361 336 315 809 651
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Standard Deviation 330.325 286.890 336.344 340.806 364.218 310.557 352.264
Standard Error 8.639 12.178 19.484 18.456 22.248 10.633 14.274
Error variance 74.63 148.30 379.62 340.61 494.98 113.07 203.76

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q6. Thinking of women in general who have experienced slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, what percentage do you estimate
would say they had ever felt pressured, coerced, or forced into doing such acts?

BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

0-9%

10-19%

20-29%

30-39%

40-49%

50-59%

60-69%

70-79%

80-89%

90-100%

Don't know

Net: Under 50%

Net: Over 50%

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West

Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England

a b c d e f g h i j k | m

1462 32 92 142 69 108 68 142 108 107 183 60 351 1270

1460 47 106 158 53 111 68 116 106 111 198 122 263 1239
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

222 4 19 25 6 17 9 20 13 14 34 16 45 190
15% 9% 18% 16% 12% 15% 14% 17% 12% 13% 17% 13% 17% 15%

79 1 12 7 2 9 3 5 3 6 11 8 12 63
5% 3% 11% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7% 4% 5%

ghim

163 7 10 16 6 9 10 14 13 6 20 27 25 136

11% 16% 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 12% 12% 5% 10% 22% 10% 11%
i bceijlm

164 4 10 25 7 10 5 11 17 11 26 8 30 145
11% 9% 9% 16% 13% 9% 8% 9% 16% 10% 13% 7% 12% 12%

160 3 10 16 5 20 9 12 9 17 19 12 29 138
11% 6% 10% 10% 9% 18% 13% 10% 9% 15% 10% 10% 11% 11%

m

176 3 14 17 9 14 8 13 19 13 17 12 36 152

12% 6% 13% 11% 17% 13% 12% 11% 17% 12% 9% 10% 14% 12%
i

125 5 6 13 6 5 6 9 13 12 26 6 20 109

9% 10% 5% 8% 12% 4% 9% 7% 13% 10% 13% 5% 8% 9%
e bel

84 3 7 8 2 6 6 4 3 9 13 8 15 68
6% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 8% 3% 3% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6%

32 4 1 4 - 3 1 5 1 1 - = 12 26
2% 10% 1% 2% - 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% - - 5% 2%

bedfhijkm j i i jm j

55 6 6 7 1 3 5 4 1 5 2 2 13 38
4% 13% 6% 4% 3% 3% % 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 5% 3%

eghjkm j hj j

199 6 12 21 8 15 7 20 14 18 30 23 25 174
14% 13% 11% 13% 14% 14% 10% 17% 13% 16% 15% 19% 10% 14%

| ! !

789 20 61 88 27 65 36 61 56 53 110 71 141 671
54% 43% 58% 56% 50% 58% 53% 53% 52% 48% 55% 58% 54% 54%

473 21 33 49 19 31 26 35 37 40 58 28 96 393
32% 45% 31% 31% 36% 28% 38% 30% 35% 36% 29% 23% 37% 32%

k k
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10797594 - BBC Scotland/5 Live 18-39 Men Poll

Q6. Thinking of women in general who have experienced slapping, choking, gagging or spitting during consensual sexual activity, what percentage do you estimate

would say they had ever felt pressured, coerced, or forced into doing such acts?
BASE: All respondents who select ‘have experienced’ slapping, choking, gagging or spitting

Significance Level: 95%
Unweighted Total

Total

Net: Under 42%

Net: Over 42%

Base for stats
Mean Score

Standard Deviation

Standard Error
Error variance

Prepared by Savanta: ComRes

Region
Northern Yorkshire & West
Total Ireland Scotland North-West North-East The Humber Wales Midlands East Midlands | South-West South-East Eastern London Net: England
a b c d e f g h i j k | m
1462 32 92 142 69 108 68 142 108 107 183 60 351 1270
1460 47 106 158 53 111 68 116 106 111 198 122 263 1239
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
675 17 54 7 22 51 28 52 49 44 96 65 119 575
46% 36% 51% 49% 41% 46% 41% 45% 46% 40% 49% 53% 45% 46%
587 24 40 60 24 45 33 44 43 49 72 34 119 490
40% 51% 38% 38% 44% 41% 49% 38% 41% 44% 36% 28% 45% 40%
k k k jk
1460 47 106 158 53 111 68 116 106 111 198 122 263 1239
169.84 171.50 144.81 166.06 178.11 170.65 135.81 201.41 164.07 197.87 183.21 215.12 134.17 173.80
| |
330.325 319.645 307.428 327.154 340.924 334.318 286.482 363.100 325.964 355.007 347.912 379.671 285.577 334.982
8.639 56.506 32.052 27.454 41.042 32.170 34.741 30.471 31.366 34.320 25.718 49.015 15.243 9.400
74.63 3192.91 1027.30 753.73 1684.48 1034.89 1206.94 928.46 983.82 1177.85 661.43 2402.50 232.35 88.36
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